Kentucky if the supplies meet the same specifications as the contract items and the 25 

supplies are purchased at a lower price than is contained in the price agreement with 26 

the Commonwealth of Kentucky for such specific supplies and the purchase does 27 

not exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 1 

Section 7.   KRS 82.083 is amended to read as follows: 2 

(1) As used in this section, "independent appraisal" means an appraisal made by: 3 

(a) An individual or organization not affiliated with the city or its officers or 4 

employees, using a generally accepted national or professional standard;

[...]

restrictions shall govern the expenditure of funds from the public school fund: 27 

(1) The salary paid any rank of teachers shall be at least equivalent to the amount set 1 

forth in the biennial budget schedule for each rank and experience for a term of one 2 

hundred eighty-five (185) days for full-time service during the regular school year. 3 

(2) Beginning with the 2004-2006 biennium, the Kentucky Board of Education shall 4 

not approve any working budget or salary schedule for local boards of education for 5 

any school year unless the one hundred eighty-five (185) day salary schedule for 6 

certified staff has been adjusted over the previous year's salary schedule by a 7 

percentage increase at least equal to the cost-of-living adjustment that is provided 8 

state government workers under the biennial budget.